CS-6-118

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: West Nassau Landfill Leachate Storage System Improvements = CHANGE ORDER:

DATE: 5/4/17

2

CONTRACT NUMBER: __ CM2320

TO CONTRACTOR: E&D Contracting Services, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: This change order includes an increase in time: 72 weather days, 24 additional days
for the additional in Change Order #1, 2 days for addressing RFI #1, 5 days for addressing RFI#2 and 30 days to
allow the contractor to address the leachate spill. This change order includes a deduction for the Landfill
Foreman'’s overtime for shutting down and restarting the leachate system, the additional shop drawing reviews
and inspections by the Engineer of Record and additional services by the Engineer of Record due to the spill of
leachate outside of the leachate containment area.

Original Contract SUM........cccovvveirneiierernniirirnernnerannesnnnes $ 348.,118.00

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 14,781.00 -
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............ccocevuerernne. $ 362.899.00 s
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)...............ocorenr.n. $ { 5.152.30) ‘3
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order..............c.c.... $ 357.746.70 -2

r

The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (deereased) (unehanged) by _133 dazs'
Substantial Completlon 4/25/17; Final C letlon _05/26/17

APPROVED BY 74@2’ ' DATE: _x] v

l‘OjeCt Manager (Depaﬁ ent Head)

DATE: _,5‘_\\[\"1

APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY: /"] , " pate: (15t 7
é'{) /s / r7 iffctor of Office of Management & Budget
APPROVEDBY: (/&1 DATE: _S"J9-/77
County Mafrager
Ny

ACCOUNT NO.: 01362534-563920 SWTNK



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

West Nassau Landfill Leachate Storage Syslam improvements No. 2
PROJECT
DATE OF ISSUANCE May 1, 2017 EFFECTIVE DATE Mav 1. 2017

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: Contract No. CM 2320
CONTRACTOR: E&D Confracting Services, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: S2L, inc.

You are directed to make the following changes In the Contract Documents.

Description: This change order includes an increase in time: 72 weather days, 24 additional days foi the addltB’nal in
Change Order #1, 2 days for addressing RFI #1, 6 days for addressing RFI#2 and 30 days to allow the contrastar to

address the leachate spill. This change order |ndudes a deduction for the Landfill Foreman's overtime:for shlﬁfg A
down and restariing the leachate system, the additional shop drawing reviews and inspections by} the Erigine H

Record and additional services by the Engineer of Record due to the splll of Isachate outside of the léachate I )
containment area. i
Reason for Change Order: Additlonal ime and direct costs that the County has incurred for addi't'f :_f
Altachments: Weather days, Landflll Foreman time sheets, and S2Li cover letters and invoices for'gd_dmpnal :_7
services, 3T w -

< ot

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Orlginal Gontract Times

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Orlginal Contract Price

$__348,118.00

Substantial Completion:_Dacember 13, 2016 (135 days)

Ready for Final Payment:_January 13, 2017 (165 days)
{days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No._{_to No._1_

$ 14,781.00

Net change from pravious Change Orders No,_1 to No._1

Q

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$__362,800.00

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substanttal Completion; December 13, 2016 (135 days)

Ready for Final Payment_January 13, 2017 (185 davs)
(days or dates)

Net lnerease-(decrease) of this Change Order

$ §.162.30

Net Increase (desrease) of this Change Order

133

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$ $67.748.70

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Complstion: Apri 25, 2018 (267 days)
Ready for Final Payment:_May 26, 2017 (298 days)

(days ?/dates)

APPROVED:

By:

ACCEPTED: /
By / .

COUNTY (Moﬂzed Signalure) Contraotor 764’101129(! Slgnature)

Dale:' Date: -S' "/] '/ 7 Date:, //‘/’Q(/ 2 %0/7
ﬁg\u’(l"




CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect
Confract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order.
The practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to
unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract
Times, a Field Order may be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer / Archltect / Etc. Initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County
or both,

Once Engineer / Architect / Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies shouid be sent to
Contractor for approval, After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for
approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County.

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that
does not apply.




West Nassau Landfill Leachate Siorage System Improvements
CM2320
Weather Days (8/1/16 - 4/19/17)

Day of the Date Contract Reason
Week Day Granted

1 Monday 8/1/2016 1 Weather

2 Tuesday 8/2/2016 2 Weather

3 Wednesday 8/3/2016 3 Recovery

4 Thursday 8/4/2016 4 Recovery

5 |Friday 8/5/2016 5 Weather

6 Tuesday 8/9/2016 9 Weather

7 Wednesday 8/10/2016 10 Recovery

8 Thursday 8/11/2016 11 Weather

9 Monday 8/15/2016 15 Weather

10 Monday 8/29/2016 29 Weather Hurricane Hermine
11 Tuesday 8/30/2016 30 |Weather Hurricane Hermine
12 Wednesday 8/31/2016 31  |Weather Hurricane Hermine
13 Thursday 9/1/2016 32  |Waeather Hurricane Hermine
14 Friday 9/2/2016 33 Waeather Hurrlcane Hermine
15 Tuesday 9/6/2016 37 Recovery
16 Wednesday 9/7/2016] 38  |Recovery
17 Thursday 9/8/2016 33 Recovery
18 Tuesday 9/13/2016 44  |Weather
19 Wednesday 9/14/2016 45 Weather
20 Thursday 9/15/2016 46 Weather

21 Friday 9/16/2016 47  [Weather
22 Monday 9/19/2016 50 Weather
23 Tuesday 9/20/2016 51 Weather
24 Wednesday 9/21/2016 52 Recovery
25 Monday 10/3/2016 64 Weather
26 Tuesday 10/4/2016 65 Weather Hurricane Matthew
27 Wednesday 10/5/2016 66 Weather Hurricane Matthew
28 Thursday 10/6/2016 67 Weather Hurricane Matthew
29 Friday 10/7/2016] 68  |Weather Hurrlcane Matthew
30 Monday 10/10/2016 71 Woeather Hurricane Matthew
31 Tuesday 10/11/2016 72 |Weather Hurricane Matthew
32 Wednesday 10/12/2016 73 Recovery
33 Thursday 10/13/2016 74  |Recovery
34 Friday 10/14/2016 75 Recovery

35 Monday 10/17/2016] 78  |Weather
36 Tuesday 10/18/2016 79  |Recovery
37 Wednesday 10/19/2016 80 Recovery
38 Thursday 10/20/2016 81 Recovery
39 Friday 10/21/2016 82 Recovery
40 Wednesday 11/9/2016| 101 |Weather
4 Thursday 12/1/2016f 123 |Weather
42 Monday 12/5/2016f 127 |Weather ~




43 Tuesday 12/6/2016/ 128 |Weather
44 Wednesday 12/7/2016] 129 [Recovery
45 Thursday 12/8/2016] 130 |Recovery
46 Wednesday 12/14/2016| 136 |Weather
47 Tuesday 12/20/2016] 142 |Weather
48 Thursday 12/29/2016] 151 |Weather
49 Friday 12/30/2016] 152 [|Weather
50 Tuesday 1/3/2017] 156 |Weather
51 Wednesday 1/4/2017{ 157 |Recovery
52 Thursday 1/5/2017| 158 |Weather
53 Friday 1/6/2017] 159 |Weather
54 Monday 1/9/2017} 162 |Recovery
55 Tuesday 1/10/2017} 163 [Recovery
56 Monday 1/23/2017{ 176 |Weather
57 Tuesday 1/24/2017} 177  |[Recovery
58 Wednesday 1/25/2017] 178 |Recovery
58 Thursday 1/26/2017 179 Weather
60 Tuesday 2/7/2017] 191  [Weather
61 Wednesday 2/8/2017] 192 |Recovery
62 Thursday 2/9/2017f 193 |Weather
63 Wednesday 2/22/2057] 206 |Weather
64 Thursday 2/23/2017] 207 |Weather
65 Friday 2/24/2017 208 Recovery
66 Thursday 3/2/2017] 214 |Weather
67 Friday 3/3/2017| 215 |Recovery
68 Monday 3/13/2017 225 Weather
69 Tuesday 3/14/2017f 226 |Recovery
70 Tuesday 4f4/2017] 247 |Weather
71 Thursday 4/6/2017] 249 {Weather
72 Friday 4/7/2017] 250 |Recovery




Lynn Diden Overtime Hourly rate with Fringes  $55.05

12/21/2016 3 Turned pumps on for E&D Contracting
12/28/2016 15 Turned pumps on for E&D Contracting
12/31/2016 3 Cleaned, puiled and replaced leachate sump pump
2/22/2017 6 8am - 2pm Instailed electric panel for tanks
13.5 hours

$743.18




NASSAU COUNTY
SOLID WASTE
CONVENIENCE RECYCLE CENTER
TIME SHEET

Pay Perdod:  12/24-1/6

Employee Name: Lynn Diden Empif: 712
Bonus/Personal Slok Vag* Regular leave Overtime
Leave Leave Leave  Hours Hollday
I | 40 | A2 | w | 9 |
DATE 01961634 01382534 01363634 | 01384594 01300534 01367634 |  Tolal
Week 1 WN Old Post Olosure | WN New Post Olomwre | Lofton Crk | Bryoeville | Canvanience Oir | Reoyol Houra
Saturday 24-Deg 4 i
Sunday - 25-Deg .
Monday 26-Dsc Hollday 9-Hol )
Tuesday 27-Deo},_° 9.vaC
Wadneaday 28-Dac|  Closed
Thursday 28-Dec| Qv [ 148
Friday a0Ded| . 9-vAc
Totaf: "f ‘/‘
DATE 01301834 01962664 01888534 | 04384634 | 01900634 | 01357634 |  TYotal
eak WH 0id Posl Glosure | WN Naw Post Closars | LoRon Grk | Bryceville | Convenlsnce Olr | Racycling Hours
Saturday 34-Dec Y- vAC
Sunday 1-Jan
Monday . 2.dan| __ Hollday 9-Hol
Tuesday 3-Jan . 9-v AC
Wednesday 4-Jan|  Closed
Thuraday BuJan 9 9
Friday 8-Jan 9 9
Total: |, 4 |8 : /8
Employae
Signature;
Director
Signature:
Notas; (97/21 Peuefl C'&Muﬁef: Tuv and Pump.s on for eéb l‘o:ﬂm&‘-\‘qa, {3- o_)
/ : Blowsr motsr A

' Puraps  balicon 4o thate Yanks. ( 3o OT)
/3/5/ Uwanwg pulied and A)flmd Ltathate Seng P BRfa o
(5 O or 3




NASSAU COUNTY
SOLID WASTE
CONVENIENCE RECYCLE CENTER
TIME SHEET

Pay Petlod: 2/18-3/3

Employee Name: Lynn Diden Emp# ! 712

Bonus/Personal Slok Vac Regular Leave  Overtime
Loave Leave  Leave  Hours Hollday
l l l D . L
DATE 01361684 04362634 01303524 | 01884634 01389534 4857584 | Tolal
Waesk 1 YN Old Post Glowurs | WN New Post Giosurm | Loflon Crk | Biyeeville | Gonvenlence Cr | Reoyoling | Hours
Saturday 18-Feb H 4
Sunday 19-Feb :
Monday 20-Feb| _ Hollday - q-Hed
Tueadey 21-Feb N 3 1
Wadnesday 22-Feb| _ Closed :
Thuraday 23-Feb s ) 9
Friday 24Feb) | . (e 2 ;
Total: g yx L Al S 3 1 3]
DATE 01861634 01362834 01368634 | 01304654 | 04380834 | 01367634 | Tolal
Week 2 W Okl Posl Glosurs | W New Past Closwe | Lofton Crk | Bryoeville | Convenlence Cir | Reoysiing | Hours
Seturday 26-Feb Y
Sunday 26-Feb e
Mohday 27-Feb e il 1
Tueaday 28-Feb LL S’ 3
Woedneaday {-Mar Cloaed
Thursday 2-Mar § 5 (o i B ;|
Friday 3-Mar % (o [
Total: ;%r ~ /713 2 ¢
Employes
Slgnature: /e %

" Director

Slignature:
Notes: wedwesdey 22 Feb wurk overtime From K000 am v
7
00 p S’h,t - ctrie Pu /




32

Mr. J. Scott Herring, P.E.
Publlc Works Director
Nassau County Solid Waste
46026 Landflil Road
Callahan, Florida 32011

RE: $21i Invoice — Additlonal Services Addressing Additional Review and inspection
Bid Document Preparation — Leachate Storage System Improvements
Woest Nassau Landflll, Nassau County, Florlda
County Work Authorization Number CM2096-WA10; S2Li Project No. 15-601

Dear Mr, Herring:
Please find attached an invoice for additlonal services related to addressing additional document review and site inspection
cause by E&D Contracting (Contractor) during their Work for the Leachate Storage System Improvements for the West

Nassau Landfill. This letter presents a list of items that S21, Incorporated addressed associated with the additional
document review and site Ihspection.

Shop Drawings Resubmittals:
»  Submittal 1 {Coatings) — additional services for review of the second resubmlttals {I.e. third submittal).

¢ Submittal 4 {PVC Schedule 80 Pipe and Fittings) — additional services for review of the second resubmittals (i.e. third
submittal) '

Labor time: 2 hours of Regional Manager’s time; 4 hours of Sr. Project Manager's (EOR) time.

Completion Inspection:

*  Acompletion Inspection was conducted on December 13, 2016 and the project was determined to not be substantially
complete at that time, An additlonat {(un-budgeted) completion inspection will be required,

Labor time: 4 hours of Regional Manager’s time (Aprif 21, 2017); 4 hours of Sr. Project Manager’s (EOR} time.

Total Additional Services Time: 6 hours of Reglonal Manager time (51,253.28).
Total Additional Services Time: 8 hours of Sr. Project Manager's (EOR) time ($1,067.04) {attached).

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

SIncerely,
S2L, Incorporated

S E oty

Omar E. Smith, P.E.
Regional Manager

Attachment

H:Vnvolces\17 Involces\04 - Apri\April 17 15-601 Extra for Sp/i.docx

8029 RIDGE VALLEY » WOODSTOCK, GEORGIA 30189
770-517-9759 Fax770-517-9762 www.s2ll.com




L7411

Nassau County Involce Number: 3907

96161 Nassau Place Date: Aprll 27, 2017

Yulee, FL 32097 Project: 15-601 CM2096-WA10 ~ Leachate
Storage System Improvements
West Nassau Landfill

Professional Services Through April 21, 2017

Involce Summary

Additional Services — Additional Document Review and Completion Inspection

Hours Rate Billed
Amount
Regional Manager 6 $208.88 $1,253.28
Consultant Services (PRW Group) {attached) 8 $133.38 51,067.04
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT | $2,320.32

53] VERSAILLES DRIVE, SUITE 202 W MAITLAND, FL 32751-7301
407-475-9163 Fax 407-475-9169 www.s2li.com




PRW GROUP, LLC

PLANNING ¢ DESIGN ¢ UTILITIES « MANAGEMENT ¢+ LEACHATE » WASTEWATER « WATER » REUSE

April 24, 2017

Omar E. Smith, P.E.

S2L, Incorporated

531 Versailles Drive, Suite 202
Maitland, Florida 32751-7301

RE: PRW Group, LLC Invoice — Additional Construction Services
Leachate Storage System Improvements
West Nassan Landfill, Nassau County, Florida
County Work Authorization Number CM2096-WA10; S2Li Project No. 15-601

Dear Mr. Smith:

Please find attached an invoice for additional services related to additional construction setvices
for the referenced project. The additional services are summarized below.

Shop Drawings resebmittals
¢ Submittal 1 (Coatings) — additional services for review of the second resubmittals (i.e.
third submittal).
e Submittal 4 (PVC Schedule 80 Pipe and Fittings) - additional services for review of the
second resubmittals (i.e. third submittal)

Completion Inspection
e A completion inspection was conducted on December 13, 2016 and the project was
determined to not be substantially complete at that time. An additional (un-budgeted)
completion inspection will be required.
Total Additional Services Time: 8 houts of Sr. Project Manager’s time ($1067.04).

We appreciate the opportunity to assist S2LI in providing processional engineering services to
Nassau County for this project. If you have any questions, please contact me at (407) 721-6954.

Sincerely,

Richard D. Wilson, P.E.
Project Manager

1891 Lalke Spier Drive, Winter Park, Florida 32789 « (407) 721-6954 » FAX (407) 657-5047 * rwilson@wilschs.com




ATTACHMENT A
PRW Group, LL.C
Budget Expenditure Detnil - Additional CM
Leachate Storage System Improvements

Design, Bidding and Construction Administration Service

Current Period Hours and Expenditures
Sr. Project Maneger | CADD Technician | | Admin. Assistant I
(€8} (A1)
Rate| $133.38 Rate| $59.48 Rate| $38.07 Total

Task Task Title Hours Amount | Hours Amount Hours | Amount| Howrs | Amount

— |Additional Resubmittal Reviews (2) 4 $533.52 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $533.52

-~ [Additional Inspection 4 $533.52 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $533.52
Total 8 $1,067.04 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $1,067.04
Total Labor $1,067.04

Other Diroct Costs §0.00
Total Xnvaice §1,067.04




L7/

Mr, J, Scott Herring, P.E.
Public Works Director
Nassau County Solid Waste
46026 Landfill Road
Callahan, Florida 32011

RE: $2Li invoice — Additional Services Addressing Liquid Waste Spili Remediation
Bid Dacument Preparation — Leachate Storage System Improvements
West Nassau Landfill, Nassau County, Florida
County Worlk Authorization Number CM2096-WA10; S2LI Project No. 15-601

Dear Mr. Herring:

Please find attached an Invoice for additional services related to addressing a liquid waste splil cause by E&D Contracting
(Contractor) during thelr project for the Leachate Storage System Improvements for the West Nassau Landfill. This letter
presents a list of items that we addressed assodlated with the spill.

January 19, 2017:
- Splil discovered by County personal.
~  Consulted with County on spill and potential remedies: 1 hour of Regional Manager time.
- Prepared and submitted emall notifying the Florlda Department of Environmental Protection {FDEP) and providing
a preliminary course of actfon: 3 hours of Reglonal Manager time.
- Prepared and submitted emall to E&D: 1 hour of Reglonal Manager time.

January 23, 2017: .
- Met FDEP on-site to discuss the spill and remedial action procedures: 1 hour of Reglonal Manager time,
= Prepared and submitted follow-up email to FDEP notifying them of a delayed action by the Contractor: 1 hour of
Regional Manager time.
- Consulted with County on the spill: 1 hour of Regional Manager time.

February 28, 2017: _
- Reviewed “Limlited Soll Assessment Letter Report” from Contractor: 1 hour of Reglonal Manager time.
- Emailed County a summary of comments on the Contractor’s report: 1 hour of Regional Manager time.
Total Additional Services Time: 10 hours of Regional Manager time.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
S2L, Incorporated

) ¢
Omar E. Smith, P.E.
Reglonal Manager

Attachment

H:\invoices\17 Involces\04 « April\April 17 15-601 Extra for Spill.docx

8029 RIDGE VALLEY = WOODSTOCK, GEORGIA 30189
770-517-9759 Fox770-517-9762 www.s2ll.com




S2i

Nassau County invoice Number: 3908

96161 Nassau Place Date: April 27, 2017

Yulee, FL 32097 Project: 15-601 CM2096-WA10 ~ Leachate
Storage System Improvements
West Nassau Landfill

Profassional Services Through Aprlil 21, 2017

Invoice Summary

Additional Services — Slte Liquid Splll Remediation

Hours Rate Billed
Amount
Reglonal Manager 10 $208.88 $2,088.80

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT | $2,088.80

531 VERSAILLES DRIVE, SUITE 202 ™ MAITLAND, FL 32751-7301
407-475-9163 Fax 407-475-9169 v_vww.szn.com




